
Low Country Intercollegiate 
Dates: 03/13-03/14, 2010 

Round: 2 
FINAL RESULTS          ** Playoff Winner 

Par-Yardage:   72-5814
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Fin. School Scores
1 Western Carolina U. 304 312 616 +40

2 James Madison Univ. 309 309 618 +42

3 Augusta State U. 309 310 619 +43

4 Jacksonville Univ. 309 316 625 +49

5 Richmond, U. of 315 320 635 +59

6 Cincinnati, U. of 319 317 636 +60

7 Wofford College 322 315 637 +61

8 Penn State Univ. 327 312 639 +63

9 Elon University 329 326 655 +79

10 Appalachian State U. 326 334 660 +84

11 Radford University 329 336 665 +89

12 Bucknell University 333 351 684 +108

13 Citadel, The 337 350 687 +111

14 Gardner-Webb Univ. 352 339 691 +115
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Fin. Name School Scores
** 1 Natalie Wille Augusta St 74 75 149 +5

2 Jillian Fraccola Richmond 74 75 149 +5

3 Mary Chamberlain J. Madison 76 75 151 +7

Nicole Sakamoto J. Madison 77 74 151 +7

Alex Rankin Wofford 77 74 151 +7

Blaire Minter W Carolina 74 77 151 +7

7 Hanule Seo Penn State 81 71 152 +8

8 Josefine Sundh W Carolina 75 78 153 +9

Desiree Karlsson W Carolina 76 77 153 +9

10 Yue Xu App State 74 80 154 +10

Kristen Boettcher Jack'ville 78 76 154 +10

12 Jordyn Hage Augusta St 81 75 156 +12

13 Kate Moore Cincinnati 78 79 157 +13

Melissa Magdor Jack'ville 75 82 157 +13

15 Sarah Hurt Wofford 81 77 158 +14

Laura Mesa J. Madison 78 80 158 +14

Catrine Gunnarsson J. Madison 78 80 158 +14

18 Bambee Dela Paz Cincinnati 81 78 159 +15

Emily Ransone Penn State 81 78 159 +15

Malin Jansson W Carolina 79 80 159 +15

21 Tamara Luccioli Augusta St 79 81 160 +16

Jessica Williams Jack'ville 84 76 160 +16

Marit Bjerke Augusta St 81 79 160 +16

Julia Stalboro Augusta St 75 85 160 +16

25 Megan Leineweber Radford 85 76 161 +17

Lauren Folgosa Richmond 82 79 161 +17

Sarah Herbert Wofford 80 81 161 +17

Meghan Hughes Jack'ville 77 84 161 +17

Francesca Yong Jack'ville 79 82 161 +17

Diana Davis Elon 81 80 161 +17

Annie Sprick Richmond 78 83 161 +17

32 Tara McFadden Elon 85 77 162 +18

Alex Carl Cincinnati 78 84 162 +18

Jade Okamoto Radford 77 85 162 +18

35 Meghan Allum Gard.-Webb 83 80 163 +19

Kristina Boo App State 80 83 163 +19

Brianna Malcolmson Penn State 82 81 163 +19

38 Jenny Linville Cincinnati 88 76 164 +20

39 Giulia Carando Penn State 83 82 165 +21

40 Gia Fanelli Penn State 84 82 166 +22

Katie Jurenovich Bucknell 79 87 166 +22

Bree Baumgartner Citadel 80 86 166 +22
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Lauren Lebak Elon 83 83 166 +22

Courtney Rousse Richmond 81 85 166 +22

*Jamie Lavin Penn State 82 84 166 +22

46 Tracy Martin Richmond 84 83 167 +23

Minjoo Lee Bucknell 79 88 167 +23

Meredith Few Wofford 84 83 167 +23

49 Tiffany Schisler W Carolina 87 81 168 +24

50 Kelsey Johnson Elon 83 86 169 +25

Virginia Mayer Elon 82 87 169 +25

*Courtney Kordes Penn State 90 79 169 +25

53 Kristin Price Cincinnati 82 88 170 +26

*Victoria Arena Penn State 81 89 170 +26

*Lindsay Cullen Penn State 84 86 170 +26

56 Alanna-Jean Keith Citadel 82 89 171 +27

Brittany Rendell Bucknell 88 83 171 +27

Valentina SanMiguel J. Madison 87 84 171 +27

59 Brooke DeHart App State 89 83 172 +28

60 Tarah Taylor Wofford 89 84 173 +29

Hannah Hellyer Gard.-Webb 89 84 173 +29

*Katherine Murphy Penn State 91 82 173 +29

63 Hannah Coles Radford 88 86 174 +30

Chelcia Petersen Gard.-Webb 89 85 174 +30

Christine Clark Citadel 89 85 174 +30

66 Sheri Rockefeller Citadel 86 90 176 +32

Mimi Burke App State 84 92 176 +32

Keri Dice App State 88 88 176 +32

69 Amy McCollum Radford 89 89 178 +34

70 Alana Friedlandeil Bucknell 87 93 180 +36

71 Courtney Finocchiaro Gard.-Webb 91 90 181 +37

72 Leah Antkiewicz Bucknell 94 97 191 +47

73 Katherine Hardina Citadel 104 104 208 +64

WD Courtney Meyer Gard.-Webb WD WD

WD Maggie Watts Radford 79 WD
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1 Western Carolina U. 304 312 616

T  3 Blaire Minter 74 77 151

T  8 Josefine Sundh 75 78 153

T  8 Desiree Karlsson 76 77 153

T 18 Malin Jansson 79 80 159

49 Tiffany Schisler 87 81 168

2 James Madison Univ. 309 309 618

T  3 Mary Chamberlain 76 75 151

T  3 Nicole Sakamoto 77 74 151

T 15 Laura Mesa 78 80 158

T 15 Catrine Gunnarsson 78 80 158

T 56 Valentina SanMiguel 87 84 171

3 Augusta State U. 309 310 619

** 1 Natalie Wille 74 75 149

12 Jordyn Hage 81 75 156

T 21 Tamara Luccioli 79 81 160

T 21 Marit Bjerke 81 79 160

T 21 Julia Stalboro 75 85 160

4 Jacksonville Univ. 309 316 625

T 10 Kristen Boettcher 78 76 154

T 13 Melissa Magdor 75 82 157

T 21 Jessica Williams 84 76 160

T 25 Meghan Hughes 77 84 161

T 25 Francesca Yong 79 82 161

5 Richmond, U. of 315 320 635

2 Jillian Fraccola 74 75 149

T 25 Lauren Folgosa 82 79 161

T 25 Annie Sprick 78 83 161

T 40 Courtney Rousse 81 85 166

T 46 Tracy Martin 84 83 167

6 Cincinnati, U. of 319 317 636

T 13 Kate Moore 78 79 157

T 18 Bambee Dela Paz 81 78 159

T 32 Alex Carl 78 84 162

38 Jenny Linville 88 76 164

T 53 Kristin Price 82 88 170
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7 Wofford College 322 315 637

T  3 Alex Rankin 77 74 151

T 15 Sarah Hurt 81 77 158

T 25 Sarah Herbert 80 81 161

T 46 Meredith Few 84 83 167

T 60 Tarah Taylor 89 84 173

8 Penn State Univ. 327 312 639

7 Hanule Seo 81 71 152

T 18 Emily Ransone 81 78 159

T 35 Brianna Malcolmson 82 81 163

39 Giulia Carando 83 82 165

T 40 Gia Fanelli 84 82 166

9 Elon University 329 326 655

T 25 Diana Davis 81 80 161

T 32 Tara McFadden 85 77 162

T 40 Lauren Lebak 83 83 166

T 50 Kelsey Johnson 83 86 169

T 50 Virginia Mayer 82 87 169

10 Appalachian State U. 326 334 660

T 10 Yue Xu 74 80 154

T 35 Kristina Boo 80 83 163

59 Brooke DeHart 89 83 172

T 66 Mimi Burke 84 92 176

T 66 Keri Dice 88 88 176

11 Radford University 329 336 665

T 25 Megan Leineweber 85 76 161

T 32 Jade Okamoto 77 85 162

T 63 Hannah Coles 88 86 174

69 Amy McCollum 89 89 178

WD Maggie Watts 79 WD

12 Bucknell University 333 351 684

T 40 Katie Jurenovich 79 87 166

T 46 Minjoo Lee 79 88 167

T 56 Brittany Rendell 88 83 171

70 Alana Friedlandeil 87 93 180

72 Leah Antkiewicz 94 97 191
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13 Citadel, The 337 350 687

T 40 Bree Baumgartner 80 86 166

T 56 Alanna-Jean Keith 82 89 171

T 63 Christine Clark 89 85 174

T 66 Sheri Rockefeller 86 90 176

73 Katherine Hardina 104 104 208

14 Gardner-Webb Univ. 352 339 691

T 35 Meghan Allum 83 80 163

T 60 Hannah Hellyer 89 84 173

T 63 Chelcia Petersen 89 85 174

71 Courtney Finocchiaro 91 90 181

WD Courtney Meyer WD WD

Fin. Name School Scores
T 40 Jamie Lavin Penn State 82 84 166

T 50 Courtney Kordes Penn State 90 79 169

T 53 Victoria Arena Penn State 81 89 170

T 53 Lindsay Cullen Penn State 84 86 170

T 60 Katherine Murphy Penn State 91 82 173
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Course #1
Hole Par Yards Rd. 1 Rd. 2 Rd. 3 Rd. 4 Total

1 4 348 4.93 4.75 4.84

2 4 358 4.74 4.68 4.71

3 4 330 4.78 4.63 4.71

4 5 488 5.76 5.64 5.70

5 3 145 3.59 3.48 3.54

6 5 487 6.08 5.86 5.97

7 3 137 3.30 3.40 3.35

8 4 354 4.73 4.55 4.64

9 4 344 4.26 4.48 4.37

10 4 344 4.49 4.88 4.68

11 5 442 5.53 5.66 5.59

12 4 328 4.49 4.51 4.50

13 4 362 4.57 4.56 4.56

14 5 477 5.53 5.55 5.54

15 3 130 3.57 3.70 3.63

16 4 271 4.11 4.19 4.15

17 3 110 3.16 3.08 3.12

18 4 359 4.73 4.86 4.80

Total 72 5814 82.34 82.47 82.40

Hole Par Yards
Double

Eagle Eagle Birds Pars Bogey
Double
Bogey Other

1 4 348 5 59 52 19 12

2 4 358 3 57 70 13 4

3 4 330 10 61 48 20 8

4 5 488 6 65 53 16 7

5 3 145 1 8 72 48 14 4

6 5 487 2 60 49 20 16

7 3 137 6 91 43 7

8 4 354 4 63 67 9 4

9 4 344 9 80 54 3 1

10 4 344 4 60 64 17 2

11 5 442 15 67 37 19 9

12 4 328 10 73 50 10 4

13 4 362 3 77 50 15 2

14 5 477 1 6 67 60 12 1

15 3 130 6 73 49 11 8

16 4 271 1 18 93 29 5 1

17 3 110 28 81 32 5 1

18 4 359 5 48 71 19 4

Total 72 5814 3 148 1247 926 234 88
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PAR 3 SCORING EAGLES

Jillian Fraccola Richmond 2.63 -3 Bree Baumgartner Citadel 1

Alex Rankin Wofford 2.75 -2 Brooke DeHart App State 1

Brianna Malcolmson Penn State 2.88 -1 Yue Xu App State 1

Desiree Karlsson W Carolina 2.88 -1

Bree Baumgartner Citadel 2.88 -1

Kate Moore Cincinnati 3.00 E

Nicole Sakamoto J. Madison 3.00 E

Blaire Minter W Carolina 3.00 E

Annie Sprick Richmond 3.00 E

Natalie Wille Augusta St 3.00 E

A Group Tied at 3.13 +1

PAR 4 SCORING BIRDIES

Natalie Wille Augusta St 4.05 +1 Natalie Wille Augusta St 6

Kristen Boettcher Jack'ville 4.15 +3 Jillian Fraccola Richmond 6

Josefine Sundh W Carolina 4.15 +3 Alex Rankin Wofford 6

Blaire Minter W Carolina 4.15 +3 Hannah Hellyer Gard.-Webb 5

Jessica Williams Jack'ville 4.20 +4 Courtney Kordes Penn State 5

Mary Chamberlain J. Madison 4.20 +4 Sarah Hurt Wofford 4

Nicole Sakamoto J. Madison 4.20 +4 Blaire Minter W Carolina 4

Desiree Karlsson W Carolina 4.20 +4 Tiffany Schisler W Carolina 4

Yue Xu App State 4.25 +5 Hanule Seo Penn State 4

Jenny Linville Cincinnati 4.25 +5 Kristen Boettcher Jack'ville 4

Laura Mesa J. Madison 4.25 +5 Jenny Linville Cincinnati 4

Hanule Seo Penn State 4.25 +5 A Group Tied at 3

A Group Tied at 4.35 +7

PAR 5 SCORING PARS

Hanule Seo Penn State 4.88 -1 Nicole Sakamoto J. Madison 26

Kate Moore Cincinnati 5.00 E Hanule Seo Penn State 25

Mary Chamberlain J. Madison 5.00 E Yue Xu App State 25

Maggie Watts Radford 5.00 E Jordyn Hage Augusta St 23

Jillian Fraccola Richmond 5.00 E Julia Stalboro Augusta St 23

Kristina Boo App State 5.13 +1 Blaire Minter W Carolina 23

Jordyn Hage Augusta St 5.13 +1 Desiree Karlsson W Carolina 23

A Group Tied at 5.25 +2 Mary Chamberlain J. Madison 23

Meghan Allum Gard.-Webb 22

Josefine Sundh W Carolina 22

Melissa Magdor Jack'ville 22

Meghan Hughes Jack'ville 22

A Group Tied at 21
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PAR 3 SCORING EAGLES

Richmond, U. of 3.18 +7 Appalachian State U. 2

Penn State Univ. 3.20 +8 Citadel, The 1

Augusta State U. 3.28 +11

James Madison Univ. 3.30 +12

Western Carolina U. 3.30 +12

Cincinnati, U. of 3.38 +15

Wofford College 3.38 +15

Radford University 3.47 +17

Elon University 3.47 +19

Jacksonville Univ. 3.50 +20

Bucknell University 3.53 +21

Gardner-Webb Univ. 3.53 +17

Appalachian State U. 3.60 +24

Citadel, The 3.65 +26

PAR 4 SCORING BIRDIES

Western Carolina U. 4.26 +26 Western Carolina U. 15

Jacksonville Univ. 4.31 +31 Augusta State U. 13

Augusta State U. 4.34 +34 Wofford College 13

James Madison Univ. 4.37 +37 James Madison Univ. 13

Wofford College 4.46 +46 Richmond, U. of 12

Cincinnati, U. of 4.57 +57 Penn State Univ. 11

Penn State Univ. 4.58 +58 Cincinnati, U. of 11

Elon University 4.60 +60 Jacksonville Univ. 10

Richmond, U. of 4.63 +63 Gardner-Webb Univ. 8

Radford University 4.69 +62 Radford University 7

Appalachian State U. 4.70 +70 Citadel, The 6

Gardner-Webb Univ. 4.79 +63 Bucknell University 6

Bucknell University 4.94 +94 Elon University 6

Citadel, The 5.02 +102 Appalachian State U. 5

PAR 5 SCORING PARS

Richmond, U. of 5.35 +14 Augusta State U. 106

Penn State Univ. 5.47 +19 Jacksonville Univ. 105

Cincinnati, U. of 5.50 +20 Western Carolina U. 100

James Madison Univ. 5.50 +20 James Madison Univ. 98

Augusta State U. 5.50 +20 Richmond, U. of 92

Jacksonville Univ. 5.55 +22 Penn State Univ. 92

Western Carolina U. 5.65 +26 Wofford College 91

Appalachian State U. 5.68 +27 Cincinnati, U. of 85

Elon University 5.70 +28 Elon University 84

Wofford College 5.72 +29 Appalachian State U. 83

Radford University 5.75 +27 Radford University 71

Bucknell University 6.00 +40 Citadel, The 62

Gardner-Webb Univ. 6.09 +35 Bucknell University 60

Citadel, The 6.18 +47 Gardner-Webb Univ. 53
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